



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2799 of 2021

KHILESHWAR SINGH SHANDILYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| 18.03.2025 | <p>Mr. Anand Dadariya, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Lav Sharma PL and Mr. Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Dadariya prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Rekha      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |