



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2799 of 2021

KHILESHWAR SINGH SHANDILYA **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Shri Shashwat Rai appears on behalf of Shri Anand Dadariya, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Sangharsh Pandey, GA for the State/respondent. Shri Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for Respondent No.5. Shri Shashwati Rai, Advocate submits that he has been instructed by earlier counsel to file vakalatnama in this case on behalf of the petitioner. As prayed, a week's time is granted to file vakalatnama. List this matter after a week. Interim Relief to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	