



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2799 of 2021

KHILESHWAR SINGH SHANDILYA **Versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/05/2026	None for the petitioner even when the case is taken up in the second round of hearing. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, G.A. for respondent No. 1 to 4. Mr. Vinod Deshmukh, Counsel for respondent No. 5. Issue fixed date SPC to the petitioner to appear before this Court either in person or through advocate. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
Saurabh	